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. NOTICE 

UNDER 

REGULATION 19 OF THE ELECTRICITY CORPORATION SUPPLY 
REGULATIONS 1968 

_ The following new Electricity Tariffs have been approved by the Guyana 
Electricity Corporation on 29th March, 1968: 

SCHEDULE NO. 1: GEORGETOWN AREA 

DOMESTIC TARIFF 

APPLICATION: 

SERVICE: 

MONTHLY 
ENERGY CHARGE: 

MINIMUM 
MONTHLY 

CHARGE: 

DEPOSIT: 

Private residence. 

Single phase 
115 volts, 2-wire (Maximum entrance fuse 25 amps.)

230 volts, 2-wire 
115;230 volts, 3-wire. 

First Block 
Second Block 
Third Block 
Excess 

20 KW hours 

$1.00 

50 ,, 
50 ,, 

,, 

,, 

(iy I Sc.

@ l0_¼c. 
@ 6_¼c. 
@ 3.¼c. 

Equivalent to two months' estimated billing. 
Minimum: $5.00 

each 
,, 

,, 

" 
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• 

• 
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SCHEDULE NO. 2: GEORGETOWN AREA 

SMALL POWER TARIFF 

APPLICAfION: Premises (other than privat� residences) to which no 
other tariff applies. 

SER.VICE: 115/230 volts, 3-wirc, single phase 

MONTHLY 

Large installations and three phase would be by special 
arrangement. 

SERVICE CHARGE: $2.00 per KVA (or part thereof) of Billing Demand . 

MONTIIL Y First 100 KWH/KV A of Billing Demand @ 10c. each 
ENERGY CHARGE: Next 200 @ 6c. 

MONTHLY 
MINIMUM 
CHARGE: 

DEPOSIT: 

FUEL PRICE 
VARIATION 
CLAUSE: 

Excei.s @ 5c. ,, 

THE SERVICE CHARGE 

Equivalent to two months' estimated billing. 
Minimum: $25.00 

Every bill for energy supplied at this tariff (including the 
Service Charge) shall be increased by one percent ( 1 % ) 
for each fifty cents (50c.), or part thereof greater than 
twenty-five cents (25c.), by which the average fuel cost 
per ton in the preceding month exceeded nineteen dollars 
($19.00). 

" " " 
,. 

" 
,, 
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SCHEDULE NO. 3: GEORGETOWN AREA 

LARGE POWER TARIFF 

APPLICATION: Premises ( other than private residences) with a minimum 
CONNECTED MOTOR LOAD of 25 KVA. 

SERVICE: 

MONTHLY 

115/230 volts, 3-wire, single phase and/or three phase 
where available. 

SERVICE CHARGE: $2.00 per KVA (or part thereof) of Billing Demand. 

MONTHLY Flfst 100 KWH/KVA of Billing Demand w 7c. each 
@ Sc. ,, 
@ 3c. 

ENERGY CHARGE: Next 100 ,, " 

MONTHLY 
MINIMUM 

CHARGE: 

Excess 

THE SERVICE CHARGE. 

PRIMARY VOLTAGE A discount of five percent (5%) of any bill paid within 
SUPPLY: fifteen ( 15) days of the issue thereof will be allowed to 

,tny consurr:cr who accepts a supply at a primary voltage 
(provided that the net amount of any bill, after deducting 
the discount, shuJl not be less than the Monthly Service 
Charge). 

DEPOSIT: 

FUEL PRICE 
VARIATION 
CLAUSE: 

Equivalent to two months' estimated billing. 

Every bill for energy supplied at this tariff (including 
the Service Charge) 1shall be increased by one percent 
(1 % ) for each fifty cents (50c. ), or part thereof greater 
than twenty-five cents (25c.). by which the average fuel 
cost per ton in the preceding month exceeded nineteen 
dnllars ($19.00). 

.. 

.. 

•

• 

C 
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APPLICATION: 

SERVICE: 

MONTHLY 
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SCHEDULE NO. 4: RURAL AREA 

DOMESTIC TARIFF 

Private residence. 

240 volts, 2-wire, single phase. 

First Block 30 KW hours @ 15c. 
ENERGY CHARGE: Second Blo<.:k 60 

,, ,, 
@ 10,½c. 

Third Block 60 
,, ,, 

@ 6,½c. 
Excess @ 4,½c. 

MONTHLY· 
MINIMUM 
CHARGE: $1.00 

DEPOSIT: Minimum $5.00 
Equivalent to two months' estimated billing . 

each 
,, 

,, 

" 



APPLICATION: 

SERVICE: 

MONTHLY 
SERVICE: 
CHARGE: 
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SCHEDULE .NO. 5: RURAL �A 

SMALL POWER TARIFF 

Premises ( other than private residences) to which no 
other tariff applies. 

240 volts, 2-wire, single phase. 
Large installations and _three phase would be by special 
arrangement. 

$2.00 per KVA (or part thereof) of Billing Demand. 

MONTHLY First 100 KWH/KV A of Billing Demand @ 12c. each 
ENERGY CHARGE: Next :ZOO @ Sc. 

MONTHLY 
MINIMUM 
CHARGE: 

DEPOSIT: 

FUEL PRICE 
VARIATION 
CLAUSE: 

Excess @ 6c. 

THE SERVICE CHARGE. 

Equivalent to two mont,hs' estimated billing. 
Minimum $25.00 

Every bill for energy supplied at this tariff (including the 
Service Charge) shall be increased by one percent ( 1 % ) 
for each fifty cents ( 50c.), or part thereof greater than 
twenty-five cents (25c.), by which the average fuel cost 
per to11 in the preceding month exceeded nineteen dollars 
($19.00). 

-

' 

• 

• 

•
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APPLICATION: 

SERVICE: 

MONTHLY 
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SCHEDULE 'NO. 6: .RURAL AREA 

LARGE POWER TARIFF 

Premises ( other than private residences) with a mini­
mum CONNECTED MOTOR LOAD of 25. KVA.

240 volts, 2-wire, or 240/480 volts, 3-wire, single phase. 
415 volts, 4-wire, three phase {if available) . 

SERVICE CHARGE; $2.00 per KVA (or part thereof) of Billing Demand. 

MONTHLY First 100 KWH/KV A of Billing Demand @ 8c. each 
ENERGY CHARGE: Next 100 ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, @ 6c.· ,, 

MONTHLY 
MINIMUM 

CHARGE: 

Excess @ 4c. 

THE SERVICE CHARGE. 

PRIMARY VOLTAGE A discount of five percent (5%) of any bill paid within 
SUPPLY: fifteen ( 15) days of the issue thereof will be allowed to 

any consumer who accepts a supply at a primary voltage 
(provided that the net amount of any bill, after deducting 
the discount, shall not be less than the Monthly Service 
Charge). 

DEPOSIT: 

FUEL PRYCE 
VARIATION 
CLAUSE:· 

Equivalent to two months' estimated billing. 

Every bill for energy supplded at this tariff (including 
the Service Charge) shall be increased by one percent 
( 1 % ) for each fifty cents ( 50c.), or part thereof greater 
than twenty-five cents (25c.), by which the average fuel 
cost per ton in the preceding month exceeded nineteen 
dollars ($19.00) . 

• 
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DEFINITIONS 

For the purpose of the Corporation's tariffs: 

"average fuel cost per ton in the preceding month" in relation to any bill 
for energy supplied means the average price per long ton net weight 
for the Bunker 'C' fuel oil delivered to the Corporallion in the calendar 
month preceding the month in which the relevant meter reading (that 
is the meter reading upon which the bill is based) was made, or, if no 
such oil was delivered to the Corporation in suoh calendar month, 
in the next preceding calendar imontih in wh4ch such oil was so delivered; 
and the certificate of the Chairman, Deputy Chairman, General Man­
ager or Secretary of the Corporation as to whether or not any such 
oil was delivered to the Corporation in any month and as to the 
average price of the oil so delivered in any month shall be conclusive; 

"Billing Demand" in relation to any supply for any month means. -

( 1 ) in the case of a supply having a Connected Load of less than 
25 KV A, the Connected Load as notified to and assessed by 
the Corporation, and 

(2) in the case of a supply having a Connected Load of 25 KVA
or more, four times the greatest consumption (measured in
kilovolt-amperes) registered by the Corporation's meter in
respect of such supply in any period of fifteen minutes in any
of the twelve months up to and including that month, except
that for any month in the first eleven months during which a
supply is provided to a consumer the Billing Demand shall
be four times the greatest consumption registered as above
in any period of fifteen minutes in any month up to and
including that month, the maximum demand may be mea­
sured in kilovolt-amp�res or kilowatts at the option of the
Corporation and if it is measured in kilowatts it shall be
converted into kilovolt-amperes by dividing the kilowatt figure
by a conversion factor of 0.85;

"Bunker 'C' fuel oil means boiler fu'!!I of minimum gross calorific value of 
18,000 B.Th.U. per lb. with viscosity, Saybolt universal sieconds at 
100°F not exceeding 4,100 secs. and Sulphur content not exceeding 
2.2 % by weight; 

"Connected Load" means the aggregate rating in kilovolt-amperes of all 
electrical apparatus on the premises (provided that the rating for light­
ing apparatus shall be one kilovolt-ampere or the actual rating of the 
lighting apparatus on the premises, whichever is the greater) and for 
the purpose of calculating the rating in kilovolt-amperes, the rating in 
kilowatts shall be divided by a conversion factor of 0.85; 

"Connected Motor Load" means the aggregate rating in kilovolt-amperes 
of the electric motors ( other than motors having a rating of less than 

one kilovolt-ampere) and electric welding apparatus, and a,ny other 
appliance which the Corporation may in its discretion accept as being 
equivalent to a motor for the purposes of this definition, connected 
to the supl)ly in question and in use; and for the purpose of calculating 
�e rating in kilovolt-amperes, the rating, in kilowatts shall be divided 

; 
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by a conversion factor of 0.85; 
"Georgetown area" means the city of Georgetown as defined by the George­

town Town Council Ordinance and the environs of the said city within 
a distance of five miles of the limits thereof excluding any part of the 
said environs whicih was not supplied with energy by the Corporation 
at 31st December, 1962; and the certificate of the Chairman, Deputy 
Chairman, General Manager or Secretary of the Corporation as to 
whether or not any part of the said environs was supplied at 31st 
Deceimber, 1962, shall be conclusive; 

"KVA" means kilovolt-ampere; 

"KW" means kilowatt; 

"KWH" means kilowatt hour; 
"month" means a period of approximately one month between one normal 

meter reading and the next; 

"primary voltage" means 4000 volts or more; 

"rural areas" means all areas not forming part of the Georgetown area as 
defined above; 

"unit" means kilowatt-hour; and 

the singular shall include the plural and vice-versa. 

Head Office, 
40, Main Street, 
Georgetown, 
March 9, 1968 . 

R. E. 0. MORIAH, 
Secretary. 

• .. 
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